During the Financial Year 2023-24, there is change in the Capital structure of the Company pursuant 

to Increase in Authorized Share Capital on 11/09/2023, Bonus Issue on 18th January, 2024 and Right 

Issue on 30th March, 2024. The Share Capital Structure of the Company as on 31st March 2024 is as 

follows: 

• Authorized Capital: 

Rs. 43,00,00,000/- (Rs. Forty-Three Crore Only) divided into 4,30,00,000 (Four Crore Thirty 

Lacs) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 /- each. 

• Issued, Subscribe and Paid-up Capital: 

Rs. 30,12,07,020/- (Rs. Thirty Crore Twelve Lacs Seven Thousand Twenty Only) divided into 

30120702 (Three Crore One Lac Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Two) Equity Shares of Rs. 10 

/- each. 

ISSUE OF BONUS SHARES 

During the Year, the Company capitalized its Reserves and Surplus and with the consent of the 

Shareholders in the Annual General Meeting held on 11/09/2023 and allotted 29292300 Bonus Shares

[...]

(Share Capital and Debentures) Rules, 2014 (including any statutory modification thereto or re-enactment thereof for the time being in force) (the “Act”), if any consent of the Board of Directors of the 

Company be and is hereby accorded to allot 1,77,462 (One Lac Seventy-Seven Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Two) equity shares of Rs. 10 each (Ten only) at premium of Rs. 120/- (Rupees One 

Hundred Twenty) aggregating to Rs. 2,30,70,060/- (Rupees Two Crore Thirty Lacs Seventy Thousand Sixty Only) in the meeting held on 30th March 2024. (Previous year NIL)

(Formerly Known as Jajoo Rashmi Refractories Private Limited)

As at 31st March, 2024 

As at 31st March, 2023  As at 31st March, 2024 

As at 31st March, 2023

# As per the records of the Company including its register of member